
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

Leland Eisenbarth, et al., :
:

Appellants, : Case No. 2014-1767
:

v. :
: Jurisdictional Appeal from the

Dean Reusser, et al., : Seventh District Court of Appeals,
: Monroe County, Case No. 13 MO 10

Appellees. :

NOTICE OF SUGGESTION OF DEATH
OF APPELLEE WILDA FETTY

Pursuant to App. R. 29, counsel for Appellees Dean Reusser, et al. (the "Reussers"),

hereby gives notice of the death of Appellee Wilda Fetty, who passed away on June 25, 2014.

Ms. Fetty is survived by her spouse, Roy Fetty. Counsel for the Reussers will file a motion for

substitution of parties pursuant to Civ. R. 25(A)(2) and App. R. 29. This motion is being made

within fourteen (14) days of undersigned counsel receiving a copy of the death certificate

confirming Ms. Fetty's death and the date of her passing.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Matthew W. Warnock
Matthew W. Warnock (0082368)*
*Counsel of Record
Daniel C. Gibson (0080129)
Daniel E. Gerken (0088259)
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291
Telephone: (614) 227-2300
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390
mwarnock@bricker.com
dgibson@bricker.com
dgerken@bricker.com
Counsel for Appellees
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this Notice of Suggestion of Death and Motion for Substitution of

Parties was filed through the Supreme Court of Ohio's e-Filing Portal and was sent by email and

ordinary U.S. mail to counsel, at the following addresses, on June 3, 2015:

/s/ Matthew W. Warnock
Matthew W. Warnock
Counsel for Appellees

Richard Yoss, Esq.
Craig E. Sweeney, Esq.
Yoss Law Office
122 N. Main Street
Woodsfield, OH 43793
yosslaw.craig@gmail.com
yosslawoffice@gmail.com

Mark S. Stemm, Esq.
L. Bradfield Hughes, Esq.
Christopher J. Baronzzi, Esq.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP
41 S. High Street, Suite 3000
Columbus, OH 43215
mstemm@porterwright.com
bhughes@porterwright.com
cbaronzzi@porterwright.com

Michael DeWine, Esq.
Eric Murphy, Esq.
Samuel C. Peterson, Esq.
Elizabeth R. Ewing, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
ericmurphy@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Gregory W. Watts, Esq.
Matthew W. Onest, Esq.
David E. Butz, Esq.
William G. Williams, Esq.
Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths & Gougherty Co., LPA
4775 Munson Street, N.W.
P.O. Box 36963
Canton, OH 44735-6963
gwatts@kwgd.com
monest@kwgd.com
dbutz@kwgd.com
bwilliams@kwgd.com

Robert J. Tscholl, Esq.
400 South Main Street
North Canton, OH 44720
btschol1740@yahoo.com

James F. Matthews, Esq.
Baker, Dublikar, Beck, Wiley & Matthews
400 South Main Street
North Canton, OH 44720
matthews@bakerfirm.com


